

January 19, 2017

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1180

Page 1, line 1, after "enact" insert "a"

Page 1, line 1, replace "sections" with "section"

Page 1, line 1, replace "chapters 20.1-02 and" with "chapter "

Page 1, line 2, remove "and"

Page 1, line 3, remove "stops for violations of laws relating to wildlife"

Page 1, remove lines 5 through 12

Page 1, line 17, remove "chapters 39-01 through 39-13."

Page 1, line 18, replace "39-18, 39-21, and 39-24" with "chapter 39-08-01"

Renumber accordingly